8:00 am

8:15am

8.45 am

9.15am

9.45 am

10.00am

NCIC CLINICAL TRIALS GROUP

INVESTIGATIONAL NEW DRUG COMMITTEE

OPEN MEETING AGENDA
Eaton Chelsea, Toronto. Room: Mount Batten Salon

Friday May 1%, 2015. 8:00am — 10:00am

Chairs: Dr. Scott Laurie (Current) Dr. Phil Bedard (Incoming)
IND Program Director: Dr. Lesley Seymour

Welcome & Presentation of 2015 Elizabeth Eisenhauer IND Program

Awards for Investigator and Teams

MEK inhibition in non-small cell lung cancer

Contemporaneous Development of experimental therapeutics & their biomarkers
Trial Updates

IND.208

IND.215

Update on future trials

Close

IND OPEN COMMITTEE MEETING OBJECTIVES

these relate to specific malignancies and their therapeutic targets

Dr. Scott Laurie
Dr. Penny Bradbury

Dr. Percy Ivy

Dr. R Goodwin
Dr. P Bradbury

To summarize aspects of recent developments in the understanding of molecular biology and therapeutics as

To describe and discuss results of recent Investigational New Drug studies conducted by the NCIC Clinical Trials
Group

To understand aspects new clinical trial methodologies in the field of early cancer drug development



