## NCIC CLINICAL TRIALS GROUP

## **INVESTIGATIONAL NEW DRUG COMMITTEE**

## **OPEN MEETING AGENDA**

Eaton Chelsea, Toronto. Room: Mount Batten Salon

Friday May 1<sup>st</sup>, 2015. 8:00am – 10:00am

Chairs: Dr. Scott Laurie (Current) Dr. Phil Bedard (Incoming)
IND Program Director: Dr. Lesley Seymour

8:00 am	Welcome & Presentation of 2015 Elizabeth Eisenhauer IND Program Awards for Investigator and Teams	Dr. Scott Laurie
8:15 am	MEK inhibition in non-small cell lung cancer	Dr. Penny Bradbury
8.45 am	Contemporaneous Development of experimental therapeutics & their biomarkers	Dr. Percy Ivy
9.15 am	Trial Updates IND.208 IND.215	Dr. R Goodwin Dr. P Bradbury
9.45 am	Update on future trials	
10.00am	Close	

## **IND OPEN COMMITTEE MEETING OBJECTIVES**

- To summarize aspects of recent developments in the understanding of molecular biology and therapeutics as these relate to specific malignancies and their therapeutic targets
- To describe and discuss results of recent Investigational New Drug studies conducted by the NCIC Clinical Trials Group
- To understand aspects new clinical trial methodologies in the field of early cancer drug development